SB0038/696080/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 38

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 5, in line 2, strike "33" and substitute "34".

On page 6, in line 11, strike "<u>DIATETICS</u>" and substitute "<u>DIETETICS</u>"; in line 12, strike "<u>AND</u>" and substitute "<u>(10) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN COLLEGE OF EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS, NOMINATED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE CHAPTER; AND"; and in line 13, strike "<u>(10)</u>" and substitute "<u>(11)</u>".</u>

On page 7, in line 23, strike "BE ASSIGNED TO" and substitute "SERVE ON".

On page 12, in line 4, strike "nine" and substitute "ten".